Form PTO-1595			
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S.Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	0.5. Fatcht and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Richard A. Rosenbloom $ \int -/F -00 $	The Quigley Corporation Kells Building 621 Shady Retreat Road P.O. Box 1349 Doylestown, PA 18901-1349		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes x no			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b>-</b> 20 F		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	<u> </u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	MANCE 18		
x Other <u>Resubmission – Document ID</u> #102380346	FINANCE SECTION  FINANCE SECTION  FINANCE SECTION  FOR SECTION		
Execution Date: December 14, 2000			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/369,025  Attorney Docket No.: QUIG-1001USDIV  Additional Numbers attached?   Yes X No	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:  Kevin J. Dunleavy. Esq.  Knoble & Yoshida, LLC  Suite 1350  1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd.  Philadelphia, PA 19103	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$0.00  x No fee due  Enclosed  x No fee is believed to be due. However, if any fee should be due, the Commissioner is authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 50-0462.		
The second secon	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature:  Kevin J. Dunleavy	August 15, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including co	Date  ver sheet, attachments, and documents <b>6</b>		

PATENT REEL: 014387 FRAME: 0445

Assignment of Rights in Inven (Sole inventor; single assign	! <b>!</b>	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Richard Allen Rosenbloom	524 Shoemaker Road, Elkins Park, PA 19027	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
The Quigley Corporation	KELLS BUILDING 621 Shady Retreat Road P.O. Box 1349 Doylestown, PA 18901-1349	

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR THE TOPICAL TREATMENT OF DIABETIC NEUROPATHY

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Copyright 1987 LegalStar

[Page 1 of 2]

A602A/REV01

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. QUIG-1001US		
Inventor	Residence of Inventor			
Richard Allen Rosenbloom	524 Shoemaker Road, Elkins Park, PA 19027			
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee		
The Quigley Corporation	KELLS BUILDING 621 Shady Retreat Road P.O. Box 1349 Doylestown, PA 18901-13	349		
for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter regulre and prepare at its own expense.  Executed this I + day of DECEMBER, in the year 2000  at Doyles to was, Pennsylvania.  Millian C. Marthorn is a state of Pennsylvania.				
Before me personally appeared Richard Allen Rosenbloom who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 14th day of December, in the year 2000				
	JOAN M. COI Doylestown B	ARIAL SEAL NDUIT, Notary Public orough, Bucks Co., PA n Expires Nov. 23, 2002		

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

**RECORDED: 08/18/2003** 

Copyright 1897 LegalStar